

Committee Meeting

Meeting Date: February 27, 2024

Dennis Road Improvements

TIA PI # 0017632

Bid #23-234

File Reference: 24 - 014(T)

Department: Engineering & Environmental Services

Presenter: Dr. Hameed Malik, Director

Caption: Approve award of Construction Contract to Reeves Construction Company

subject to Value Engineering and in the amount of \$4,021,957.00 for Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Project Dennis Road Improvements, subject to receipt of signed contract, proper bonds and other contract relevant

documents. AE / Bid #23-234

Background: The Dennis Road Improvements is a project from the "Approved Investment

List" of TIA2 that was approved by voters of the CSRA on the June 9, 2020 referendum. This is Band 1 project. The improvements consist of improving roadway safety by widening resurfacing, constructing the curb and gutter, sidewalks and improving the storm water system. The project will improve

roadway safety.

Analysis: Bids were received on December 12, 2023 and were evaluated based on

criteria outlined in Bid document. Reeves Construction being the low

responsible Bidder. Following contractors submitted proposal.

1. E R Snell Contractor, Inc. \$4,917,131.14

2. Reeves Construction Co. \$4,021,957.00

Financial Impact: Funds are available in Project TIA funds

Alternatives: Do not approve and find alternative to complete the project and meet TIA

project completion schedule.

Recommendation: Approve award of Construction Contract to Reeves Construction Company

subject to Value Engineering and in the amount of \$4,021,957.00 for Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Project Dennis Road Improvements, subject to receipt of signed contract, proper bonds and other contract relevant

documents. AE / Bid #23-234

Funds are available in the following accounts:

(\$4,021,957.00) 372-041110-54.14110 - Project TIA Funds

REVIEWED AND HM/SR **APPROVED BY:**